
UC Riverside (4-18, 0-9 BWC) -vs- Long Beach State (13-10, 5-4 BWC)
02/08/14 at Walter Pyramid (Long Beach, Calif.)

 
 

 
 
UC Riverside 52

Long Beach State 65

Date: 02/08/14
Time: 4 p.m.
Attendance: 891
Site: Walter Pyramid (Long Beach, Calif.)
Referees: Kaili Kimura, Kevin Rose, Esther Hsu

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UC Riverside 21 31 52
Long Beach State 25 40 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Crain, Brittany * 38 7-20 0-6 6-9 2-5 7 4 0 2 0 2 20
01 Harewood, Kiara * 36 2-5 0-0 7-8 2-6 8 3 4 4 0 3 11
31 Hadley, Natasha * 23 5-10 0-0 0-0 4-3 7 5 0 2 0 0 10
03 Ito, Annelise * 36 3-10 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 3 0 4 0 2 6
14 DeCoud, Simone * 35 2-8 0-0 1-2 2-9 11 1 5 10 2 2 5
02 Martin, Akilah 25 0-5 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Wallace, Taylor 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nyingifa, Inara 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Morrison, Tahvia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-58 0-10 14-20 13-31 44 16 9 23 2 10 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-36   25.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 10-22   45.45 % 0-4   0.00 % 11-14   78.57 %
Total 19-58   32.8 % 0-10   0.0 % 14-20   70.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 6 1st-07:39

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kim, Anna * 27 4-6 3-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 12
44 Spargo, Lauren * 25 4-12 2-6 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 10
22 Montgomery, Madison * 18 4-9 0-0 2-2 0-5 5 4 0 1 0 2 10
05 Wilson, Jade * 25 1-4 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 2 2 2 1 3
11 Meneses, Hallie * 31 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 4 4 2 0 1 0
20 Benton, Raven 25 8-17 1-3 2-3 4-4 8 2 1 5 0 2 19
10 Clark, Ella 29 4-9 1-5 0-0 1-7 8 1 3 3 1 0 9
13 Sawyer, Jewelyn 20 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 3 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-66 7-20 6-9 12-30 42 20 12 19 3 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-36   30.56 % 3-11   27.27 % 0-1   0.00 %
Second Half 15-30   50.00 % 4-9   44.44 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 26-66   39.4 % 7-20   35.0 % 6-9   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 30
Largest Lead: 15 2nd-
01:09



1st Half Box Score
UC Riverside 21

Long Beach State 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Crain, Brittany 20 5-13 0-3 2-4 2-5 7 2 0 1 0 1 12
1 Harewood, Kiara 16 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 1
31 Hadley, Natasha 14 3-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 1 0 1 0 0 6
3 Ito, Annelise 19 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 1 2
14 DeCoud, Simone 19 0-5 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 0 4 5 1 2 0
2 Martin, Akilah 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Wallace, Taylor 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nyingifa, Inara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Morrison, Tahvia 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-36 0-6 3-6 9-19 28 7 5 10 1 5 21
25.0 % 0.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kim, Anna 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
44 Spargo, Lauren 13 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Montgomery, Madison 8 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 2
5 Wilson, Jade 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 2 2 1 0
11 Meneses, Hallie 17 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0
20 Benton, Raven 14 6-13 1-2 0-1 3-4 7 0 0 3 0 0 13
10 Clark, Ella 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 2 1 0 5
13 Sawyer, Jewelyn 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-36 3-11 0-1 7-21 28 8 5 10 3 3 25
30.6 % 27.3 % 0.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
UC Riverside 31

Long Beach State 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Crain, Brittany 18 2-7 0-3 4-5 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 8
1 Harewood, Kiara 20 2-3 0-0 6-6 2-4 6 1 3 4 0 2 10
31 Hadley, Natasha 9 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 4
3 Ito, Annelise 17 2-5 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 4
14 DeCoud, Simone 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 5 1 0 5
2 Martin, Akilah 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Wallace, Taylor 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Nyingifa, Inara 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Morrison, Tahvia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-22 0-4 11-14 4-12 16 9 4 13 1 5 31
45.5 % 0.0 % 78.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Kim, Anna 15 3-4 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 9
44 Spargo, Lauren 12 4-8 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 10
22 Montgomery, Madison 10 3-4 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 8
5 Wilson, Jade 15 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 3
11 Meneses, Hallie 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 2 0 0 0
20 Benton, Raven 11 2-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 1 2 0 2 6
10 Clark, Ella 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 1 0 0 4
13 Sawyer, Jewelyn 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-30 4-9 6-8 5-9 14 12 7 9 0 4 40
50.0 % 44.4 % 75.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
SUB OUT by DECOUD,SIMONE 20:00

19:37 TURNOVER  by SPARGO,LAUREN
STEAL  by CRAIN,BRITTANY 19:34
TURNOVER  by CRAIN,BRITTANY 19:32

19:31 STEAL  by WILSON,JADE
19:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KIM,ANNA

-- ASSIST  by MENESES,HALLIE
MISS 3PTR by CRAIN,BRITTANY 19:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MENESES,HALLIE
18:49 MISS 3PTR by SPARGO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by ITO,ANNELISE --
18:41 FOUL  by WILSON,JADE

GOOD FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 18:41 1-3 H 2
MISS FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
18:27 MISS 3PTR by SPARGO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by CRAIN,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY 17:58

17:58 BLOCK  by WILSON,JADE
REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,NATASHA 17:54

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARGO,LAUREN
FOUL  by ITO,ANNELISE 17:54

17:32 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by SPARGO,LAUREN

17:27 MISS 3PTR by MENESES,HALLIE
REBOUND DEF by ITO,ANNELISE --

17:24 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,NATASHA 17:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADE
16:54 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADE

REBOUND DEF by HAREWOOD,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 16:47

16:47 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
16:47 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
16:27 TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by ITO,ANNELISE 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MENESES,HALLIE

16:06 MISS 3PTR by SPARGO,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by CRAIN,BRITTANY --
MISS JUMPER by HAREWOOD,KIARA 15:49

15:49 BLOCK  by WILSON,JADE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB IN by BENTON,RAVEN
15:49 SUB OUT by SPARGO,LAUREN

MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,NATASHA 15:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RAVEN

15:37 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
GOOD JUMPER by ITO,ANNELISE 15:14 3-3
ASSIST  by HAREWOOD,KIARA --

15:06 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JADE

14:48 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ELLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ITO,ANNELISE 14:24

14:24 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
14:24 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA



14:07 MISS 3PTR by MENESES,HALLIE
REBOUND DEF by ITO,ANNELISE --

14:06 FOUL  by CLARK,ELLA
FOUL  by HADLEY,NATASHA 13:52
TURNOVER  by HADLEY,NATASHA 13:52

13:40 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN
REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA
13:22 TURNOVER  by BENTON,RAVEN

STEAL  by ITO,ANNELISE 13:21
MISS JUMPER by ITO,ANNELISE 13:17
REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
GOOD JUMPER by HADLEY,NATASHA(in the paint) 13:13 5-5

13:01 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by CRAIN,BRITTANY --
MISS LAYUP by ITO,ANNELISE 12:47

-- REBOUND DEF by MENESES,HALLIE
12:40 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,JEWELYN

REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by DECOUD,SIMONE 12:33
REBOUND OFF by CRAIN,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAIN,BRITTANY(in the paint) 12:28 7-5 V 2

12:08 7-7 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CRAIN,BRITTANY 11:56

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA
11:47 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADE

REBOUND DEF by CRAIN,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 11:39

11:39 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by MORRISON,TAHVIA 11:39
SUB OUT by ITO,ANNELISE 11:39

11:39 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
11:39 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
11:39 SUB IN by SPARGO,LAUREN
11:39 SUB OUT by WILSON,JADE
11:39 SUB OUT by MENESES,HALLIE
11:39 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
11:17 TURNOVER  by BENTON,RAVEN

STEAL  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 11:17
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 11:10

10:51 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY 10:39

10:39 BLOCK  by CLARK,ELLA
REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,NATASHA(in the paint) 10:35 9-7 V 2

10:29 MISS JUMPER by SPARGO,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by DECOUD,SIMONE 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
10:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ITO,ANNELISE 10:17
SUB OUT by MORRISON,TAHVIA 10:17

10:06 MISS LAYUP by BENTON,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RAVEN

10:03 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN
REBOUND DEF by HAREWOOD,KIARA --
MISS 3PTR by CRAIN,BRITTANY 09:53
REBOUND OFF by ITO,ANNELISE --

09:45 FOUL  by SPARGO,LAUREN
SUB IN by MARTIN,AKILAH 09:45



SUB OUT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 09:45
FOUL  by ITO,ANNELISE 09:24
TURNOVER  by ITO,ANNELISE 09:24

09:16 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
GOOD JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY(in the paint) 09:08 11-7 V 4
ASSIST  by DECOUD,SIMONE --

08:54 MISS LAYUP by BENTON,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RAVEN

08:50 11-9 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY(in the paint) 08:40 13-9 V 4
ASSIST  by DECOUD,SIMONE --

08:28 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RAVEN

08:22 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN
REBOUND DEF by CRAIN,BRITTANY --
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 08:12
SUB IN by HAREWOOD,KIARA 08:12
SUB OUT by HADLEY,NATASHA 08:12

08:12 SUB IN by MENESES,HALLIE
08:12 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
08:12 SUB IN by WILSON,JADE
08:12 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
08:12 SUB OUT by SPARGO,LAUREN
08:12 SUB OUT by BENTON,RAVEN
07:59 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JADE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:59
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,AKILAH 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
07:44 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,JEWELYN

STEAL  by DECOUD,SIMONE 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by CRAIN,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:39 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by DECOUD,SIMONE --

07:24 MISS JUMPER by KIM,ANNA
-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,JEWELYN

FOUL  by CRAIN,BRITTANY 07:22
07:22 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
07:22 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA
07:18 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SAWYER,JEWELYN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JADE
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,AKILAH 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
FOUL  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 06:52
FOUL  by CRAIN,BRITTANY 06:41

06:39 FOUL  by WILSON,JADE
06:39 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JADE
06:39 SUB IN by SPARGO,LAUREN
06:39 SUB IN by BENTON,RAVEN
06:39 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA
06:39 SUB OUT by WILSON,JADE

MISS JUMPER by DECOUD,SIMONE 06:26
REBOUND OFF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 06:21

06:20 STEAL  by MENESES,HALLIE
06:11 15-13 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY 05:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

05:48 15-15 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MADISON(in the paint)
05:36 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
05:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 05:36 16-15 V 1
MISS FT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 05:36



-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA
05:36 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
05:36 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
05:09 TURNOVER  by BENTON,RAVEN

STEAL  by DECOUD,SIMONE 05:08
MISS JUMPER by DECOUD,SIMONE 04:51

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARGO,LAUREN
04:30 16-17 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,AKILAH 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RAVEN

FOUL  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 04:13
04:12 MISS FT by BENTON,RAVEN

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
SUB IN by HADLEY,NATASHA 04:12
SUB OUT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 04:12
MISS LAYUP by HADLEY,NATASHA 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RAVEN
03:46 16-19 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN

-- ASSIST  by MENESES,HALLIE
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 03:43
GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,NATASHA(in the paint) 03:28 18-19 H 1
ASSIST  by DECOUD,SIMONE --

02:54 MISS LAYUP by MENESES,HALLIE
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,AKILAH --
MISS JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY 02:38

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
02:14 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA

-- ASSIST  by MENESES,HALLIE
TURNOVER  by MARTIN,AKILAH 02:00

01:59 STEAL  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
01:58 MISS JUMPER by SAWYER,JEWELYN

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
MISS JUMPER by DECOUD,SIMONE 01:50
REBOUND OFF by ITO,ANNELISE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:42

01:42 FOUL  by SPARGO,LAUREN
MISS FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA
SUB IN by HAREWOOD,KIARA 01:42
SUB OUT by HADLEY,NATASHA 01:42

01:42 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
01:42 SUB OUT by SPARGO,LAUREN
01:29 TURNOVER  by KIM,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by HAREWOOD,KIARA 01:15
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA

00:59 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN
BLOCK  by DECOUD,SIMONE 00:59

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:50 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BENTON,RAVEN

-- ASSIST  by KIM,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by ITO,ANNELISE 00:35
REBOUND OFF by CRAIN,BRITTANY --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAIN,BRITTANY(in the paint) 00:30 20-25 H 5

00:30 FOUL  by MENESES,HALLIE
GOOD FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 00:30 21-25 H 4
SUB IN by WALLACE,TAYLOR 00:30

00:07 TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELLA
SUB IN by DECOUD,SIMONE 00:07
SUB OUT by WALLACE,TAYLOR 00:07
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,AKILAH 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTON,RAVEN



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: UC Riverside Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Long Beach State
SUB IN by MARTIN,AKILAH 20:00
SUB OUT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 20:00

19:48 21-27 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MADISON(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 19:28
FOUL  by HADLEY,NATASHA 19:10

19:10 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by WILSON,JADE
19:10 MISS FT by WILSON,JADE

REBOUND DEF by HAREWOOD,KIARA --
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 18:56
FOUL  by DECOUD,SIMONE 18:56

18:56 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by KIM,ANNA
18:56 MISS FT by KIM,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HAREWOOD,KIARA --
SUB IN by HAREWOOD,KIARA 18:56
SUB OUT by MARTIN,AKILAH 18:56

18:43 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
GOOD JUMPER by ITO,ANNELISE 18:36 23-29 H 6

18:16 TURNOVER  by MENESES,HALLIE
STEAL  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 18:14
GOOD LAYUP by HAREWOOD,KIARA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 18:11 25-29 H 4

17:48 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MADISON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JADE

TURNOVER  by ITO,ANNELISE 17:33
17:32 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
17:28 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KIM,ANNA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:25
17:25 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
17:25 SUB IN by BENTON,RAVEN
17:25 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
17:25 SUB OUT by SPARGO,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by CRAIN,BRITTANY 17:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

16:55 TURNOVER  by BENTON,RAVEN
16:44 FOUL  by BENTON,RAVEN

MISS JUMPER by ITO,ANNELISE 16:33
REBOUND OFF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HADLEY,NATASHA(in the paint) 16:26 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by HAREWOOD,KIARA --

16:17 TURNOVER  by MENESES,HALLIE
16:17 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
16:17 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA

TURNOVER  by ITO,ANNELISE 16:03
16:01 STEAL  by BENTON,RAVEN
15:40 MISS JUMPER by MENESES,HALLIE

BLOCK  by DECOUD,SIMONE 15:40
REBOUND DEF by ITO,ANNELISE --
FOUL  by HADLEY,NATASHA 15:31
TURNOVER  by HADLEY,NATASHA 15:31
SUB IN by MARTIN,AKILAH 15:31
SUB OUT by HADLEY,NATASHA 15:31

15:11 MISS LAYUP by MENESES,HALLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JADE

15:05 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by ITO,ANNELISE 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWYER,JEWELYN
14:40 MISS JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



14:32 27-35 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ELLA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 14:22

14:08 27-37 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ELLA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ITO,ANNELISE 13:51
REBOUND OFF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
MISS JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY 13:39
REBOUND OFF by HAREWOOD,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by ITO,ANNELISE(in the paint) 13:30 29-37 H 8
ASSIST  by HAREWOOD,KIARA --

13:17 29-39 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BENTON,RAVEN(in the paint)
13:02 FOUL  by WILSON,JADE
13:01 FOUL  by MENESES,HALLIE

GOOD FT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 13:01 30-39 H 9
GOOD FT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 13:01 31-39 H 8

13:01 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
13:01 SUB OUT by WILSON,JADE
12:40 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,JEWELYN

STEAL  by CRAIN,BRITTANY 12:39
GOOD LAYUP by CRAIN,BRITTANY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:35 33-39 H 6
ASSIST  by DECOUD,SIMONE --

12:35 FOUL  by MENESES,HALLIE
GOOD FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 12:35 34-39 H 5

12:35 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
12:35 SUB OUT by MENESES,HALLIE

FOUL  by CRAIN,BRITTANY 12:21
12:19 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 12:13
11:58 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARK,ELLA
11:45 34-41 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MADISON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELLA
11:34 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
11:30 FOUL  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
11:24 FOUL  by BENTON,RAVEN

MISS FT by DECOUD,SIMONE 11:24
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DECOUD,SIMONE 11:24 35-41 H 6

11:09 35-44 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KIM,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by BENTON,RAVEN

MISS 3PTR by CRAIN,BRITTANY 10:51
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

10:40 MISS 3PTR by BENTON,RAVEN
-- REBOUND OFF by SAWYER,JEWELYN

10:34 TURNOVER  by SAWYER,JEWELYN
STEAL  by ITO,ANNELISE 10:33
GOOD JUMPER by DECOUD,SIMONE(fastbreak) 10:29 37-44 H 7

10:07 37-47 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by KIM,ANNA
-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELLA

09:51 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
MISS FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 09:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 09:51 38-47 H 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:51

09:51 SUB IN by SPARGO,LAUREN
09:51 SUB IN by MENESES,HALLIE
09:51 SUB IN by WILSON,JADE
09:51 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
09:51 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
09:51 SUB OUT by BENTON,RAVEN
09:37 38-49 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JADE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLARK,ELLA
MISS JUMPER by HAREWOOD,KIARA 09:16



-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADE
FOUL  by ITO,ANNELISE 09:15

09:01 MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JADE
REBOUND DEF by ITO,ANNELISE --
MISS JUMPER by DECOUD,SIMONE 08:49
REBOUND OFF by HAREWOOD,KIARA --
GOOD JUMPER by HAREWOOD,KIARA(in the paint) 08:45 40-49 H 9

08:20 MISS 3PTR by CLARK,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
GOOD JUMPER by DECOUD,SIMONE 08:13 42-49 H 7

08:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:56 TURNOVER  by KIM,ANNA

STEAL  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 07:55
FOUL  by CRAIN,BRITTANY 07:39
TURNOVER  by CRAIN,BRITTANY 07:39

07:28 42-51 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by SPARGO,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 07:18

07:04 TURNOVER  by CLARK,ELLA
SUB IN by HADLEY,NATASHA 07:04
SUB OUT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 07:04

07:04 SUB IN by SAWYER,JEWELYN
07:04 SUB OUT by KIM,ANNA
06:44 FOUL  by SPARGO,LAUREN

MISS FT by ITO,ANNELISE 06:44
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA

06:29 42-53 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SPARGO,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HADLEY,NATASHA(in the paint) 06:15 44-53 H 9
ASSIST  by HAREWOOD,KIARA --

06:02 MISS LAYUP by SPARGO,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ITO,ANNELISE --
MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,AKILAH 05:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARGO,LAUREN
05:37 MISS 3PTR by SAWYER,JEWELYN

REBOUND DEF by DECOUD,SIMONE --
05:30 FOUL  by MENESES,HALLIE

GOOD FT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 05:30 45-53 H 8
GOOD FT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 05:30 46-53 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:30

05:30 SUB IN by KIM,ANNA
05:30 SUB IN by BENTON,RAVEN
05:30 SUB OUT by MENESES,HALLIE
05:30 SUB OUT by CLARK,ELLA

FOUL  by HADLEY,NATASHA 05:19
05:19 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by BENTON,RAVEN
05:19 46-55 H 9 GOOD FT by BENTON,RAVEN

TURNOVER  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 05:04
04:53 MISS 3PTR by SPARGO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by HADLEY,NATASHA --
04:42 FOUL  by SAWYER,JEWELYN

GOOD FT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 04:42 47-55 H 8
GOOD FT by HAREWOOD,KIARA 04:42 48-55 H 7
SUB IN by CRAIN,BRITTANY 04:42
SUB OUT by ITO,ANNELISE 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
04:42 SUB OUT by SAWYER,JEWELYN
04:31 48-58 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by SPARGO,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by KIM,ANNA
TURNOVER  by DECOUD,SIMONE 04:08

04:07 STEAL  by BENTON,RAVEN
03:52 MISS JUMPER by SPARGO,LAUREN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:50



SUB IN by ITO,ANNELISE 03:50
SUB OUT by DECOUD,SIMONE 03:50
TURNOVER  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 03:31

03:28 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
03:25 MISS JUMPER by SPARGO,LAUREN

-- REBOUND OFF by BENTON,RAVEN
03:22 TURNOVER  by BENTON,RAVEN

STEAL  by MARTIN,AKILAH 03:21
03:19 FOUL  by KIM,ANNA

GOOD FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 03:19 49-58 H 9
GOOD FT by CRAIN,BRITTANY 03:19 50-58 H 8

03:05 50-60 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BENTON,RAVEN
MISS JUMPER by HADLEY,NATASHA 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SPARGO,LAUREN
FOUL  by HADLEY,NATASHA 02:34
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:34

02:34 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON
02:34 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MADISON

SUB IN by WALLACE,TAYLOR 02:34
SUB OUT by HADLEY,NATASHA 02:34
MISS JUMPER by CRAIN,BRITTANY 02:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JADE
02:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:16 SUB IN by MENESES,HALLIE
02:16 SUB IN by CLARK,ELLA
02:16 SUB OUT by BENTON,RAVEN
02:16 SUB OUT by WILSON,JADE
01:56 MISS JUMPER by KIM,ANNA

REBOUND DEF by HAREWOOD,KIARA --
FOUL  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 01:31
TURNOVER  by HAREWOOD,KIARA 01:31
SUB IN by NYINGIFA,INARA 01:31
SUB OUT by ITO,ANNELISE 01:31

01:09 50-65 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SPARGO,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by MENESES,HALLIE

MISS 3PTR by CRAIN,BRITTANY 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ELLA

00:18 MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ELLA
REBOUND DEF by HAREWOOD,KIARA --
GOOD LAYUP by CRAIN,BRITTANY(in the paint) 00:04 52-65 H 13


